TurnKey Internet, Inc. 175 Old Loudon Rd Latham, NY 12110 Phone: 518-618-0999 sales@turnkeyinternet.net www.turnkeyinternet.net



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: David Maurer Tel: (518) 618-0999

101. (010) 010 0000

TurnKey Internet, Inc. Receives Privacy Shield Recertification

LATHAM, NEW YORK (June 18th, 2019) – Leading Data Center and Cloud Hosting Solutions provider TurnKey Internet, Inc. has announced its Privacy Shield recertification. Originally certified in March 2017, TurnKey Internet has renewed its Privacy Shield certification through April 2020.

The EU-U.S. Privacy Shield framework and certification was designed by the U.S. Department of Commerce and the European Commission to provide companies on both sides of the Atlantic with a mechanism to comply with data protection requirements when transferring personal data from the European Union to the United States in support of transatlantic commerce.

"Our Privacy Shield certification reflects our fundamental commitment to protecting our customers and their data," said Adam Wills, CEO of TurnKey Internet, Inc. He continued, "At TurnKey Internet, we strive to meet the highest levels of data privacy protection. We believe it is critical that we do everything we can to build trust and ensure privacy compliance for all of our global clients."

The EU-U.S. Privacy Shield replaces the Safe Harbor Agreement after the European Court of Justice declared that it did not meet Europe's data protection standards. This new framework protects the fundamental rights of anyone in the EU whose personal data is transferred to the United States as well as bringing legal clarity for businesses relying on transatlantic data transfers.

"Our clients from over 150 countries entrust us to securely receive and host their personal data," says Wills. "This certification highlights our vision of providing the most secure and reliable Cloud Hosting solutions available today."

For more information about TurnKey Internet or to speak with a Cloud Hosting Solutions expert, visit https://turnkeyinternet.net/

About TurnKey Internet

Founded in 1999, TurnKey Internet, Inc. is a full-service Cloud Hosting Solutions provider with Data Centers in New York and California specializing in Infrastructure as a Service (IaaS) to clients in more than 150 countries. Services offered in both East Coast and West Coast, USA - include Public Cloud, Private Cloud, Dedicated & Bare Metal Servers, Backup & Disaster Recovery, Online Storage, Web Hosting, Managed Hosting, Hybrid Solutions and Enterprise Colocation. Headquartered in New York's Tech Valley Region, TurnKey Internet's Flagship company owned data center is SSAE-18 SOC 1 & SOC 2 certified, as well as HIPAA compliant. The facility is powered exclusively by on-site solar and hydroelectric sources to provide a 100% renewable energy footprint and is the 39th ENERGY STAR® Certified Data Center in the United States. For more information, please call (518) 618-0999 or visit www.turnkeyinternet.net/media.